
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 14-016 Name: Amend #1 Kinship Center A 12486

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:2/4/2014 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:2/25/2014 2/25/2014

Title: Approve and authorize the Director of Health to sign Amendment No. 1 to the Mental Health Services
Agreement A-12486 with Seneca Family of Agencies dba Kinship Center for mental health services to
children and their families.  Amendment No. 1 revises the Program Description, Payment and Billing
Provisions, Cost Reimbursement Invoice Form, and Budget and Expenditures Report; and increases
Fiscal Year (FY) 2013-14 amount by $313,694, FY 2014-15 amount by $547,070, and FY 2015-16
amount by $542,503 for a revised total Agreement amount not to exceed $6,444,169.

Sponsors: Ray Bullick

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amend. #1 Kinship.pdf, 2. Complete Board Order, 3. Fully Executed Agreement, Amendment No. 1
to Mental Health Services Agreement No. A-12486 CoMo &

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors2/25/2014 1

County of Monterey Printed on 6/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

